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1. Without Late Fee 
2. With Late fee of Rs 50/
3. With Late fee of Rs 100/
4. With Late fee of Rs 500/
5. With Late fee of Rs. 1000/

day (Maximum late fee upto Rs 
30,000/- 

 
Note: 

1. The fee payment option will be enabled in the ODL student login portal. Students must log 
in using their Student ID and password to pay the fee in 
the previous semester. The payment receipt will be generated from the port

2. No separate notice will be sent regarding the declaration of results. Students are advised 
to regularly visit the ODL website and student portal for updates.

3. The fee schedule for re-
4. As per the promotion policy for ODL students, all odd semester students (1st, 3rd, and 5th 

semester) who appeared in the December
in the next even semesters (2nd, 4th, and 6th), as applicable, even if the results of the odd 
semesters have not yet been declared. Therefore, students are not required to wait for the 
declaration of the December
above schedule. 

 
For any technical issues kindly contact to Director 
 
Office of Director 
Directorate of Open and Distance Learning
Top floor of Education Department 
Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar
Website: odl.gndu.ac.in 
Mob. 7696359389 
Ph. 0183-2258819 
Email: odl@gndu.ac.in 
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Fee Schedule for Promoted Candidates of all Even 
Semesters Candidates under ODL Mode 
(Session 2025-26). 

Approved by the competent Authority of the University 

Without Late Fee  Upto  10/03/2026  
With Late fee of Rs 50/- 11/03/2026 to 24/03/2026 
With Late fee of Rs 100/- 25/03/2026 to 06/04/2026 
With Late fee of Rs 500/- 07/04/2026 to 20/04/2026 
With Late fee of Rs. 1000/-per 
day (Maximum late fee upto Rs 

21/04/2026 to (Five days before the 
commencement of end term 
examinations) 

The fee payment option will be enabled in the ODL student login portal. Students must log 
in using their Student ID and password to pay the fee in online or offline mode
the previous semester. The payment receipt will be generated from the port
No separate notice will be sent regarding the declaration of results. Students are advised 
to regularly visit the ODL website and student portal for updates. 

-appear examinations will be intimated shortly. 
policy for ODL students, all odd semester students (1st, 3rd, and 5th 

semester) who appeared in the December-2025 examination are eligible to take admission 
in the next even semesters (2nd, 4th, and 6th), as applicable, even if the results of the odd 

ters have not yet been declared. Therefore, students are not required to wait for the 
declaration of the December-2025 examination results and should pay the fee as per the 

For any technical issues kindly contact to Director ODL office (only working days
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to (Five days before the 
commencement of end term 

The fee payment option will be enabled in the ODL student login portal. Students must log 
online or offline mode, as done in 

the previous semester. The payment receipt will be generated from the portal. 
No separate notice will be sent regarding the declaration of results. Students are advised 

 
policy for ODL students, all odd semester students (1st, 3rd, and 5th 

2025 examination are eligible to take admission 
in the next even semesters (2nd, 4th, and 6th), as applicable, even if the results of the odd 

ters have not yet been declared. Therefore, students are not required to wait for the 
2025 examination results and should pay the fee as per the 

ly working days) 


